126
86 Series - Timer Modules
86
wiring diagram wiring diagram
without signal START with signal START
86.00
see 60 and 62 series relays
Note: don’t use with relay 62.3x.x012.x300 and 62.3x.x012.x600

- with rated current see 60 and 62 series relays see 40, 44, 55, 60, 62 series relays
Example: a 86 series multi-function timer module with (12 to 240) V AC/DC supply voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Number of poles Relay type Socket type Timer module
1 40.31 95.03 86.10/86.20
1 40.61 95.05 86.10/86.20
2 40.52/44.52/44.62 95.05 86.10/86.20
2 55.32 94.02 86.10/86.20
2 60.12 90.02 86.00/86.10/86.20
2 62.32 92.03 86.00/86.10/86.20
3 55.33 94.03 86.10/86.20
3 60.13 90.03 86.00/86.10/86.20
3 62.33 92.03 86.00/86.10/86.20
4 55.34 94.04 86.10/86.20
TIME SCALES
Type 86.10
Type 86.20
Type 86.00
TYPE OF TEST REFERENCE STANDARD 86.00 86.10/20
ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE - contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 4 kV n.a.
- air discharge EN 61000-4-2 8 kV 8 kV
RADIO-FREQUENCY ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD (80 ÷ 1000 MHz) EN 61000-4-3 10 V/m 10 V/m
FAST TRANSIENTS (burst) (5-50 ns, 5 kHz) on Supply terminals EN 61000-4-4 2 kV 2 kV
SURGES (1.2/50 µs) on Supply terminals - common mode EN 61000-4-5 2 kV 2 kV
- differential mode EN 61000-4-5 1 kV —
RADIO-FREQUENCY COMMON MODE (0.15 ÷ 80 MHz) EN 61000-4-6 10 V 10 V
on Supply terminals
RADIATED AND CONDUCTED EMISSION EN 55022 class B class B
TECHNICAL DATA
COMBINATIONS
EMC SPECIFICATIONS
OTHER DATA 86.00 86.10, 86.20
Supply voltage
024 = 12...24 V AC/DC (86.10/20 only)
240 = 12...240 V AC/DC (86.00 only)
Supply version
0 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
Series
Type
0 = Multi-function (AI, DI, SW, BE, CE, DE, EE, FE)
1 = Mono-function (AI)
2 = Mono-function (DI)
No. of poles
see 40, 44, 55, 60 and 62 series relays
0 0 0 00 0 0. . .  .2 4 08 6
NOTE: time scales and functions must be set before energising the timer.
(1.5...15) s (6...60) s (0.8...8) min  (6.4...64) min
86
FUNCTIONS
U   = Supply
Voltage
S = Signal
switch
= Output
Contact
Without signal Start= Start via contact in supply line (A1).
With signal Start = Start via contact into control terminal (B1).
129
Sockets for 86 Series Timers
LED
Type 86.00
LED
Type 86.10/20
Supply
voltage
NO output
contact
OFF